
 

FirstAmendmentTPD ProgramTLW12407  

FIRST AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN ALACHUA COUNTY AND 
THE CITY OF GAINESVILLE FOR 

TOURISM PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM 

 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT, made and entered into this ____ day 

of ________________________, A.D., 2007, by and between Alachua County, a charter county 

and political subdivision of the State of Florida, by and through its Board of County 

Commissioners, hereinafter referred to as "County", and the City of Gainesville, a municipal 

corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as "City": 

 

W I T N E S S E T H: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto previously entered into an interlocal agreement dated 

December 12, 2006 that provides for the City to administer the Tourism Product Development 

Program; and, 

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend Exhibit A, “Funding Formula”; 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereby agree to amend the December 12, 2006 

interlocal agreement as follows: 

 

Section 1.  Exhibit A of the original Interlocal Agreement dated December 12, 2006, is hereby 

replaced in its entirety by Exhibit A attached hereto. 

 

SAVE and EXCEPT as expressly amended herein, all other terms and provisions of 

the agreement between the parties, dated December 12, 2006 shall be and remain in full force 

and effect. 



 

FirstAmendmentTPD ProgramTLW12407  

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this First Amendment to 

Agreement to be executed for the uses and purposes therein expressed on the day and year first 

above-written. 

 

ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA   CITY OF GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 

 

 

 

By: _____________________________   By: ________________________ 

Paula M. DeLaney, Chair     Russ Blackburn 

Board of County Commissioners    City Manager 

 

 

_____________________________   ___________________________ 

 Date       Date 

 

 

 

ATTEST:      ATTEST: 

 

 

 

_________________________________  _________________________________ 

J. K. “Buddy” Irby, Clerk 
 

 (SEAL) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Approved as to Form:     Approved as to Form and Legality: 

 

 

 

_________________________________  _________________________________ 

Alachua County Attorney’s Office   City of Gainesville Attorney’s Office 



 

FirstAmendmentTPD ProgramTLW12407  

Exhibit A– Funding Formula 
 

The Tourism Product Development Program will receive annually 85% of the 3
rd

 Cent of Tourist 

Development Tax. 

 

Administration 

 
The City of Gainesville shall receive an amount not to exceed 9 % of the total budgeted amount for the 

Program 

 

Tourism Product Development Program  
 

The Tourism Product Development Program shall receive the remaining budgeted amount to be divided 

in the following categories 

 

Programming and Events 

 

80% 

85% 

Capital Improvement        

(In addition to the 5% allotted, this category will receive all unexpended encumbrances and 

unbudgeted revenue) 

 

5% 

 

 

New Programs/Marketing 

 
10% 

 

Contingency 

 

5% 

  

 


